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L ean be of further assistance Lo vou

T Pl
o 3 -

shall be very glad 10 do 50.

Tours very sincerely,

PPNy Jrgan Wk o

Yary Texas Furt Garner
Secretary of State

o . £, *
s Hanoy Turner irs.)

secretery teo Administrative issistan

Znclogures
eos  donorable dlice v, Duok, Clerk

Circuit Court of Baldwin County

Hher W

Qx
Say Hinette, Alsbama




MSCORVEY, TURNER, ROGERS, JOHNSTONE & ADAMS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

HEMLOCK 2-
GLSSNER T. MSCORVEY Fr8856 PO BOX 070

BEN O.TURNER MOBILE &, ALABAMA,

€. M. A, ROGLRS

C. A L. JOMNSTONE, J&.
R.F. ADAMS

JAMES L, MAY, JR.

CHAUNCEY MOORE
ALEX T, HOWARD, JR.

May 4, 1957.

Mrs, &lice Duck, Clerk
Circult Court of Baldwin COunty, Ala.,
~Bay Minette, ala. " -

Dear Mrs. Duck,

Enclosed are the original and six coples of
a complaint of W.P., Wyllie, Jr. vs., Wilsem H, Vall, et al.
Please cause this suit to be filed immedie®ly, since the
Statute of Limitations is about to run. Your telephoning
the writer collect that the sult papers have been received
and filed, Will be greatly appreciated by us.

We ask that service be had at this time only on
Wilson H, Vaill, iIndividually and doing business as Vail
Trucking Co., and on Clarence Seldon Hurst, through ithe
Secretary of State, Montgomery, Alabama. Enclosed is our
firm check payable to her in the amount of $6.00 to cover
the cost of effecting such service by registered mail, through
that office.

The address of Wilson H. Vall is 26 W. 5@th St.,
Hialeah, Florida, and the address of Clarence Seldon Hurst is
2308 22nd Ave., V., Bradenton, Florida.
Yours very truly;

Mc@icrvey, Turner, Rogers, Johnstone & Adams

By: M.A%‘ZZ-: W
[/

JIB/ jn




- COPY
MCCORVEY, TURNER, ROGERS, JOHNSTONE & ADAMS

ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR, MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
P. Q. BOX 1070
MOBILE, ALABAMA

GESSNER T. MCCORVEY
. BEN D. TURNER
C. M. A. ROGERS
A. L. JOHNSTONE, JR.
R,

-1
*ALEX T. HOWARD, JR.

R, F. ADAMS
JAMES L. MAY,
CHAUNCEY MOORE
J. JEFTHA HILL
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MECORVEY, TURNER,JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

NINTH FLOOR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
HEMLOCK 3-556! B O.BOX 1070
GESSNER T. MECORVEY

DEN D TWANER MOBILE &, ALABAMA
C.M. A ROGCRS (IBB-1D57)

C. A L. JORMNSTONE, JR.

R.F. ADAMS

SAMED L. MAY, 4R, I‘"‘Ia,y 23 3 1958

ALCX T. ROWARD, JR.

CHAUNCEY MOORE
LJEPTHA RiLL
CHAALELS B. BAILEY, JA.

Honorable Alice J. Duck

Clerk of the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: W. P. Wyllie, Jdr., v.
Wilson H. Vail, etc., et al.
In the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama,
At Law No. 3235

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please find enclosed the complaint of the plaintiff in the
captioned matter, newly amended, which we hereby file in
this cause.

Yours vary truly,

4

P

McCORVEY, TURNER, JCHNSTUNE, ADAMS & MAY

49L Tloe (oAr

Attorneys for W. P. Wyllie, Jr.

By

odHill:fe
Enclosure

cc: Chason & Stone




COPY

MCECORVEY, TURNER, ROGERS, JOHNSTONE & ADAMS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

HEMLOCK 3-5561 £ ©. BOX 1070
GESSMNCR T, MUGCORVEY

BEN D, TURNER MOBILE &, ALABAMA

C.M. A ROGLCRS (1AB- 1087}

C.A L.IOMNSTONE, JR. rd Pl
o February &6, 1958
JAMED L.oMAaY, JR,

CHAUNCEY MOORE
ALTA T. HOWARD, IR,

4 JEPTHA HiLL
CHARLES B. DAILEY, R,

Honorable Mary Texas Hurt Garner
Secretary of State

State of Alabama

Montgomery L, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Secretary:

Fe:r W, P. Wyllie, Jr., vs.
Wilson H, Vail, et al,
Case Mo, 3235

Thank vou for your letter of “ebruar" 3, 1958, enclosing
the papers returned by the sherifffs office of Dade County,
*10?1 &, with recguest for better address of defendans,

and wz cash. %We are forwarding te the Dade County sheriff

the regquested check for £3,50.
Yeours very truly,

P

i DT T TTIRT 1T T NEAT 0 v SANRT T
McCORVEY, TURNEE, ROGERS, JUHNSTONE & ADAMS

JdH:fe - S S

cc Heonorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk.
Ireunit uour at Lah
Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama
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ME¢CORVEY, TURNER, ROG_ERS, J‘OH NSTONE & ADAMS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

HEMLOCK 3-5561 P O, BOX 1070
GESSNER T. MGCORVLEY -

BEN . TURNER il MORBILE &, ALABAMA &
C.M A ROGERS EISQ{-%QS?J‘
C AL JOHNSTONE, JA.

R.F. ADAMS J l 19 8
anuary 13, 5
CHAUNCLCY MOORE

ALCX T, HOWARD, uH.

G JEPTHA MILL
CHARLCYS O, DALY, JR,

Honorable Alice J. Duck
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabamaz

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed with this letter please find an original and eight
copies of the amended complaint in the case of W. P. Wyllie,
Jr,, vs. Wilson H., Vail, et al., Cause No. 3235, At Law, in
the Circuit Court of Baldwin County. We request that this
.amended complaint be served on the defendant Wilson H. Vail,
individually and doing business as Vail Trucking Company, and
also upon Clarence Seldon Hurst, by service of same upon the
Secretary of State of the State of Alabama at Montgomery,
Alabama, under the provisions of Title 7, Section 199, of the
Code of Alabama, 1940. Please issue and attach copies of
~your summons for both of these defendants to four copies of the
amended complaint for service on the Secretary of State.

We are also recuesting that the Secretary of State proceed %o
give notice of such service having been made upon her to the
defendants under and in conformance with Act No. 100 of the
Second Special Session, 1956, of the Legislature of Alabama.
For that reason, you will alsc find enclosed this Firm's

check payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of

$10 representing the $3 fee specified by Title 7, Section

199, and the $2 fee specified by the above mentioned Act

No. 100, for perfecting such service and notice against both
defendants. For the same reason, and to simplify the procedure,
we are also enclosing herewith copies of our letter of today

to the Secretary of State requesting that Act No. 100 be
complied with and pointing out particular defects to be avoided
in order to assure the necessary conformance with the statute.
If this is done, we believe that the service of process would
qualify under both of the two statutes referred to above. We
reguest that you retain a copy of the letter addressed to the
Secretary of State if you sc¢ desire and that the remaining




Honorable Alice J. Duck 2 January 13, 1958

copies be forwarded along with the complaint and the summons
which you will attach thereto. When you forward these to

the Sheriff of Montgomery County, we recguest that you ask

him to leave said copies attached to the summons and complaint,
so as to assure their reaching the Secretary of State.

Thanking you for your many courtesles, we remain

Yours very truly,

McCORVEY, TURNER, ROGERS, JCHNSTONE & ADAMS

By [t tfeer

&, Jeptha Hill

JJH:fe

Enclosures




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECERTARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY 4, ALABAMA

Janvary 15, 1958
MARY TEXAS HURT GARNER
SECRETARY O©OF STATE

Honorable Alice J. Duck

Clerk of the Circuit Court

Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: W. P. Wyllie, Jr., VS Wilson H. Vail, individually

and doing business as Vail Trucking Cc., and W. E.
Vail, individually and doing business as Vail Trucking
Co., and Clarence Seldon Hurst and Vail Trucking Co.,
a corporation, and X Company, whose name is otherwise
not now knewn to Flaintiff, and Jobn Doe, whose name
1s otherwise unknown to Plaintiff, jointly and
separately, Case No. 3235

Dear Mrs. Ducks:

Upon discovering that no summons were included with the amended complaints in the
above-captioned case received this date from the Sheriff of Hontgomery County, I
talked with the Honorable J. Jeptha Hill, Attorney fer Plaintiff, by long-distance
telephone. He asked that I return all copies of the amended complaint to you with
the reguest that you (1) execute the summons, (2) attach a copy of same to each
copy of the amended complaint, and (3) return all nine copies of summons and amended
complaint to the Sheriff of Montgomery County f or service op the Secretary of State.

I am retaining Mr, Hili's Check No., L7275 in the amount of $10,00 which covers fees
for service by Secretary of State under Act No. 100 of the Second Special Session,
1956, of the Legislature of Alzbama.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matier.

Mary Texas Hurt Garmer
Secretary of State

By: Jamie L, Petiigrew
Aéminisirative Assistant

JLP:nt

ce: Henorable J. Jepthe Hill
McCorvey, Turner, Rogers, Johnstone, & Adams
P. C. Box 1070
Mobile 6, Alabama




MCCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
HEMLOCK 2-5561 PR 0. BOX 070
GEZSMER T. MECORVEY
QEN O, TUARER MOBILE &, ALABAMA

C.M. A ROGERS NBDI-|D57]
CoA LLJORNSTONE, JR.

e o August 8, 1958

JAMES L MAY, JR,
ALEX T. MOWARD, JH.

CHAUNCIY MOORE
o JEPTHA HiLL
CHARLES B. BAILEY, JR.

Honorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: W. P. Wyllie, Jr., vs. Wilson Vail, et al;
Civil Case No. 3235

Degr Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed please find three copies of the complaint as last amended in
the captioned cause. We request that this zmended complaint be served
on the defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst by service of same upen the
Secretary of State of the State of Alabama at lontgomery, Alabvema,
under the provisions of Title 7, Section 199, of the Code of Llabama,
1940. Flease issue and attach copies of vour summons to these copies
of the amended complaint and serve same upon the Secretary of State,
which I presume would be done through the Uffice of the Sheriff in
Montgomery County, Alabama.

By direct carbon copiss of this correspondence, we are reguesting that
the Secretary of State proceed to give notice 0f such service having
been made upon her to the defendant Hurst under and in conformance with
Act No. 100 of the Second Special Session, 1956, of the Legislature

of alabama. Therefore, we are enclosing this Firm's check in the amount
of $3.00, as required by Title 7, Section 199, and we are also enclosing
a separate check in the amount of $10.1C which is in lieu of the $2.00
fee specified in the above mentioned Act No. 100, inasmuch as we have
already been advised by the Sheriff of Palm Beach County, Florida, that
$10.10 is the required sum for perfecting the service upon the defendant
there. . It is the request that the Secretary of State attach Lo the
summons and copy ©f the amended complaint her notification of service
upon ner, and that there be typed, bygher\pffice, on the reverse of

her ngtice, the same officer’s return and certificate of clerk of

court as such offiice has been good enough to do on the occasion of

prior efforts to perfect service against Hurst on Jenuary 21, 1958.

It is requested, alsc, that the Secretary of State use substantially




Honorable Alice J. Duck 2 August &, 1958
the same covering letter as she used on the occasion of our last
effort to serve ﬁurst which was dated February 4, 1958.
Expressing our appreclaticn, we remain

Yours wvery truly,

McCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTCONE, ADAMS & MAY

B WW

Attorneys for W. P. Wyllie, Jr.

JdHAill:Te
Enclosure

cc: Honorable Mary Texas Hurt Garner




MSCORVEY, TURNER, ROGERS, JOHNSTONE & ADAMS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

HEMLOCK 3-556! PO BOX OO
CESSNER T. MCCORVEY
BEN O, TURNER MOBILE &, ALABAMA
C. M. A ROGERS [1B8-1957] .
. A L JOHNSTONE, JR.

T e March 11, 1958

CHAUNCEY MOORE
ALEX T. HOWARD, JR.
J,LJEPTHA HILL
CHARLES B. DAILEY.JR,

Honorable 4Llice J. Duck

Clerk of the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:
Be: W. P. wWyllie, dr., vs.

Wilson H. Vail, et al.
Case Ho. 3235

Semetime has now clapsed since our last attempl to have
notice of service upon the Secrevary of State served upon
the Defendant Wilson H. Vail, and we have not received
anything indicating that the service has been completed

or that it was impoOssible to complete service. We should
michly appreciate a statement from vou informing us whether
your file indicates that service has been completed.

We would also appreciate the same information as to the
Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst.

In the event this case has Dbeen assigned a trial date ©On
the docket, please tell us the date.

We enclose a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your
convenience., Thank you for your kindness.

Yours very truly,

MeCORVEY, TURNER, ROGERS, JUHNSTCNE & ADAMS

By O eprl e
J4/ ¢gptha Hill

JdH:fe

Enclosure




STATE OoF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY 4. ALABAMA

- 18 TG
Aupuss 18, 1958
MARY TEXAS HURT
SECRETARY QF STATE
. - 8o oI T BAA T L
To the HOROTRILE Sherifd REGISTERED Mals
D] T RTONTEY RENURSTED
Palm Bsach County ETURY RECEIPD REQUESTEL
Palwor Hopok., Fi ~ids
e e a.?@u. S A . .
Ze: W. Pe W¥llie, Jre U8 Clerencs Seldon
4 - Fo NP ey
Parst, eb 8k, LA88 L0 2E3L
Sear 3ire !
5 i o} % e e 3 g £ - i s o ENTL Tt ewagene ] g vl
Tnelosed iz my wEice, Sogether with CopLles oo summons and amended’ COMPLALIG N
5 5 3 oo B e Tgmes ey pemwmeldenes T finen ey b
in dupliesie, In sud againgt Clavence Jeldon MR, RO pending in the LLPCUlT
7 3 5 Ao e T o
Coupt of Beldwin County, Alabama 2T WAW.
3 ] K 3 Eonl P . T
Lot Ho. 100 of the Ssoond Special Session ol 1958 5f the Alabams Legleloture pro=
N
z, & 5 & ; e e 5 i = B & e
vnd&sg smong obher things, that service of procese may be hed by & sherlif or other
N - P - - [CR S R 4 £ e e i o ol e
vly aubhorized mwklic official m;p&“m téa wrisdiction of the defendant's ragjaaz?@m
" - T ¥ he W S S g by ey
T zm enciosing & coSCK, (etl forwarded o u@&s b
T %! ki - 3 ™ iyt = 5 3 5«.@ o i 4. i—« me"'”‘ﬁa
Tonorablie J. sepbha hiii mwmam *;,.sav Sur COATEDE
4 % o4 i
for seaid serviges. 450
L e apanin o
conbact e, B411 who wid
- sm L A . X -
Mr, HIlL and I = 2527 apprec:&w@ yeur el

5

SGT . } %ﬁ@ ai» ey o
a court of Like -%iamﬁ of the ¢ *“*y of yﬁRY‘?@E o

orovided on The e that you are & T wihordized o a@-rﬂ“s*aﬁ s?asaﬁww ard
{3) return whis m proverly executed, wit s aopy of summons &nd amended Come
pilaint abtlbached; bo = Clerk of the Court “% = peme and address are given aboveg
in paragraph 3«

The Atborney for Plaintifil has roguesbed that {in order to preclude pessibility o
defechive service) the signatures of the offlicer svtually serving uhe z&p@v and the
Clerk of the Dourd certifying as o sald officedls quelilications be orig inal glge
netures and not those of obher die Loal Dergoun®i.




To the Honorable Sheriff
Delray Beach, Florida
bugazt 18, 1958

For your further Information, I am enclosing & copy of my letber of iostructions
Lid
- &

from the Attorney for the FPlainiif
Thank you very much for your conbinued cooperation in this matiter,
Tours wery trulys,

Yary Texas Hurd Gs
Secrotary of State

J JLPsnt

s‘w';;ﬂ B

“ s Enclosures
K
/ i

~ eos  Honereble J. Jepbhe Hill

¥elorwy, Turmer, Rogers, Johnshone & 4Adams
ittorueys ab Law

Hobile 6, Alabama

88r Honoyable Alice Je Dusk, Clevk
p Cireuliit Cowrb.eb-law S—
n Gounty

Bay Minette, Alsbsma

JUU— T




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY 4. ALABAMA

MARY TEXAS HURT
SECRETARY OF STATE

Te the Fonorablse Zherifl - REGISTHRTD HALL

Dade Coenty WETURN RECRIPT REUUESTED

Hislach, Flerids

e Pq Eﬁ;‘mi@g e VB ?b m E’fg vmg *"’"3 &% .
Case Ho. 3235

i
@
%

Dosr Sire
mﬁm
Enclosed ig my mﬁﬁ.ﬂ% t@gg@ﬁ}zw with coples »::sf summons and/complaint in cmphmmg
in sulb egainst ¥Wilsen ¥, Yail, now pending in the (ircult Courtd of Beldwin County,
flakena ab Law.

Aot Hoe 100 of the Second Speclel Session of 3.%6 of the Alsbam: Legislatize prow
vides, among obther things, that service of process mey be had by a sheriff or other
uly euthordzed public officisl within the Jurisdiction of the defendant's residences
Thiz Act ferther provides s fes of §2.00 for esch service by szid offiecial, I am
gnclosing eash in the mmount of $2,00 forwerded to me by the Honorable J. Jopbhe
W3, Astormey for the Flaintiff, If there are any additiomal charges by Fou, you
will plesse cowhect Mr. HI1L who will glve zame his prompt atbention.

Mr, HE11 and I shell greatly appreclate v rour efforks to complebe bhis service upon
M, Huvat by serving upon hinm the wigiuaﬁ, and wmﬁmg jigeist m‘#sum o the Honoreble
illee Jo Dutky Tlerk of the Clrenlt Courd of Beldwlin Tuwiy, Day Minelle g Mlabams

In order to sowply with sl No, 100, will *ma'plsm& {1} vee the mpuse provided on

the back of the copy of »y notice for certifring to the Courd thal you mede personel

&@M@a on dafendends (2) heve the Clerk of the eirculd courd, the suprems courdy or
a. ponrh of Like "iwiﬁd”*'ctiang of the county of your residencs certify in the opace

pmv:«.ﬁ@eﬁ on the same n@m whet you are. duly suthorized Lo gerve suth processs ard

{3} veturh TRIE TCrRm properily ezecuted, with the copy of summens and amrﬁ@d complaink

atbached, to the Clerk of the Uourt whose name end zddress are given aboves.

Tha Atborney for Flaintifl has requested that {in order $o preclude possibility of
defective service) the mg:nmmms of the officer azmaﬂy sexrving the papers mc%. _
the Clerk of the Court certifying as to seid officer’ts gqualificatl ons be original

mxxg, natures and nob dwee of obther clericeld :samemw.a '
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Henorsible Sherdff _

Dade Gounly, Florida
Jenusry 21, 1958

'5}"0@ your forbher m%mﬁ:ang Iam emclasixzm & @mp‘* L my letter of instructions
From the Abborney for: *;;ha Flaintiff,

Thank you very much for your continuved cocperatien in this mabier.

Yours Tery twulys

.
Seeratary : cf‘ Stete

RRINEES o)
| mﬁl@wma

euy  Homorable J 3@‘;3%& HAAL : '
- MoCorveFs W; Bogers, whm;mm & ,&ﬁam
Ltbornoys &t Law.
Po Go Bom 1070
Mobile 6, flabama
"é Yomorakis Alice J. Dusk, Clerk
Cirenit Uourd at Law
Baldwin Counby
Bey Mivetla, Jlabama




MCCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

NINTH FLOOR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK SBUILDING
HEMLOCK 3-55681 £ Q. BOX 070
GLSSNIR T, MCECORVEY

BEN B TURNER MOBILE &, ALABAMA
C. M. & ROGERS (188 1-1BE57]
C. AL JOHNGTONE, JR.

A I B —
St e, o March 25, 1958
ALLX T. HOWARD, JR,

CHAUNCLCY MOORLE
W JEPTHA HILL

CHARLES B. BAILLY, JA. AIR ]‘:&AIL
— L T

Honorable E. B, Leatherman
Clerk of the Circuit Court of
Dade County

Miami, Florida

Dear Mr., Leatherman:

We are enclosing herewith a notice from the Secretary of State of
Alabama to a Mr., Wilson H. Vail informing Mr. Vail of a suit pending
against him in Baldwin County, Alabama. On the back thereof is the
"0fficer's Return" which has already been executed by Deputy Sheriff
R. L. Bishop of Dade County, and below same there has already been
executed a statement designated "Certificate of Clerk of Court" by
a_clerk in your office with delegated authority to de so. You will
also notice that there has been typed under his signature ancther line
calling for your signature as Circuit Court Clerk.

This letter is to request that you oblige the writer by personzally
signing this certificate in the space soO »rovided. We realize it is
probably not the ordinary practice for you, as Clerk, to personally
subscribe all the many papers which must bear the signeture of the
Clerk. However, in order for service of process to be legal according
to the Alabama statute which we are following, it is necessary Shat
the Clerk of the Court sign this certificate personally. e are sure
thet you will be willing to accommodate us in this particular.

You will alsc find enclosed a stamped envelope addressed to the
Honorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuik Court, Bay Minette,
Balawin County, Alabama. We ask that vou mail the signed papers
“to Mrs. Duck inthis envelope. T -

Fan] . o N - -

Thanking you for your courtesies, we remain

Yours very truly,

McCORVEY, TUENER, JCHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY

-3 3 -

By__ { = L2

ptha Hill




OFFICER'S RETURN

I, R.L.BISHOP, a Deputy Sheriff s
(Nane of Officer or Depuby actually serving}
hereby certify that originsl of the within notifi-
cation of service of process upon the Secretary of
State of the State of Alabemz as service upon
defendant, and copies of the Within summons and
- complaint, were received the 7  day of 1. R
1958, and were by me duly served upon
WILSON H. VATT
by perscnally handing same S0 Ohe deTendoid
Wilson H.Vail -
2A UL, S0fn S+  Hislhesh  Tade fa w9
Ny {Local address inciluding comty) = T

T
, at

5 on

-
A= -}

—dlarch 19, S , 1958,
(Date)

'wfwué{;%%;%21634£;%?ﬂ£;'“ B S
Name & Title of Oificer Actually Serving
‘ B R.L.BISHOP, “Deputy Sherif?

We request that the following certification be employed for

the statement by the Clerk of the Court:

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK OF COURT

o STATE CF FLORIDA

2 - COUNTY CF Dade
AN L, m e ___» Clerk
R of the Cirenit, Dade Cofinty.Florida 2

- (Name” & Tocation of court)
~ hereby certify that R.I.BISHOP
: s WhosSe name is signed to Lhe
foregoing Officer's meturn, is a resident md duly
constituted public law enforcement officer in and
vfor-said--County, and that he is fully authorized
“end qualified to serve such legzl process in said
~ County.

Witness my hand and seal this 2B day of

— Name & Title 3
E.B.LBATHERMAN, CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

wltness my hand and seal this 27/
cdayof Mgeced” 1958,
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STATE OF ALABAMA O
- OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE | ./
MONTGOMERY 4. ALABAMA
Jammary 21, 1958 - o s
MARY TEXAS HURT GARMER . k . -l
SECRETARY OF STATE o
Wilson H. Vail, individuslly and. -~ . - REGISTERED:MAIL s
doing business as ' RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Vail Trucking Company - " ... ...DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY
26 West S0th Street : T T :
Hialeah, Florida 1 L
 You will take otice that on ... Jempery 21, 1958 theSheriffof
: AMENDED

Montgomery County, AIabama “served upon me, in ‘my off1c1a1 capacity, Summons and/Com-

plaint in 2 case entltled:_._H.’.-Eh_mmd;__ﬁ- o

Plaintiff VS __WITSQN - Ho T8 1L, individually. and

doing business-.as Vail Trucking. (o.,.ef.al.

S “Deferidant s in “‘tﬁe;.CBCHIE__QQURT_"QE_ BALDWUT
-QQWM-;--A&%__AT__EA%I' a B

o A.N\IDEB -
Case No.3235 ... true copy of which Summons and/ Complamt is attached hereto and

... the said-service upon me as-Secretary of State of the -State-of Alabama has the force and' effect

of personal service upon you

WITNESS MY I-IAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the .20 .

M@M/Wﬁmw

Mary Texas Hurt Garner
Secretary of State -

day of Januc.rv 1058

e - AMENDED -
- Enclosure : Copy of Summons and/Complaint e
cc: Honoravle J. Jepthe Hill g -
- HeCorvey, Turner, Rogers, Jelmstone & .é.da.ms
Attorneys at Law
P. 0. Box 1070 e
Mobile 6, ilabama (OVER)
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MCCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOGR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

HEMLOCK 3-556!1 B O BOX 1070
GEZSNER T. MECSRVEY
OCN O.TURNGA MQBILE &, ALABAMA
C. M. A ROGERS (18010057

C.A LJOHNSTONE, JA.
R.F. ADAMS

A, February 12, 1959

ALEX T. HOWARD, JR.

CHAUNGCEY MOORE
JIEPTHA HLLL
CHARLCS B. BAILCY, JR.

Honorabvle Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: W. P. Wyllie, Jr., vs. Wilson H. Vail, etc.
Case No. 3235

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed please find an Amended Complaint which is hereby filed on
behalf of the plaintiff in the captioned case. This pleading may
be served upon the Defendant Wilson H. Vail by serving a copy
thereof upon his attorneys, the firm of Chason & Stcone.

In order to effect service upon the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst,
please have a copy of this amendment served on the Secretary of
State at Montgomery in accordance with the provision of Code of
Alabama, 1940, Title 7, Section 199, In accordance with the terms
of said statute, we enclose herewith our check in amount of $3.00
and the three copies of the complaint to which you should attach
summons and forward to the Secretary of State.

The Secretary of State should mail notice of service of process
upon her to Clarence Seldon Hurst at 1031 S. W. 23rd Avenue, Fort
Lauderdale, Florida.

Yours very truly,

McCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY

By Lgfgeﬁz%é; /%425;’

(/) €. Jeptha Hill)
Attorneys for W. P. Wyllie, Jr.

JJH:fe
Enclosure




CHASON & STONE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

JOHN CHASON
NORBORMNE C.STONE,JR, PHONE 364l

Hrs. Alice J. Duck, Clexrk
Circult Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

. kS

Dear Mrs. Duck: Re: Wyilie vs. ¥Va
Case No. 3239

il

Woulc you please withdraw the appearance of thiz firm
for the Defendant in the above styled cause.

Thanking you for youxr attention to this matter, we
are

Yours very truly,

CZASON & STONE

- NCE:jab
o CC: Hon. d. Edwin Larson, Receiver
T PUbLicrNational Insurance Company
1440 Y9th Street Causeway
Miami Beach 41, Florida

Hon. J. Jepbtna Fiil

Attorney at Law

Merchants Naticnal Bank Buildin
Mobile, Alabana

Ve

Hon. J. B. Blackburn
Lftorney at Law
Bay Minette, Alabama

Hr. Wilson H., Vail
26 Vest 30th Street
Hialean, Florida




W. P. WYLLIE, JR.,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

WILSON H. VAIL, individually
and doing business as VAIL
TRUCKING COMPANY, et al.,

AT LAW NC. 3235

Defendants.

P O e I T R R S o

Comes now the Defendant Wilson H. Vail and for answer
“to tﬁe interrogatories heretofore propounded to him, says:
1. Wilson H. Vail, age thirty-nine, 26 West 50th Stree
Hialeah, Florida, Trucker.
2. (&) 1287 N. W. 20th Street, Miami, Florida.
(b) 26 West 50th Street, Hialeah, Florida.
Individual proprietorship.
Endividual.proprietorship;

‘5. See answer to 4" above.

. Wilson E. Vail, owner and manager.

3
4
5
6, See answer”to 4" above.
7
8 My answers would not be different.
9

. No.
10. Vilson H. Vail, doing business as Vail Trucking Coms
pany.
11. |DNone.

12. Employee.

13. Yes.

14. Yes. Wilson H. Vail.

15. Yes. Wilson H. Vail, doing business as Vail Truck-
ing Company.

16. Yes.

17. The tractor was lettered with W. H. Vail, Miani,

Florida and telephone number. There was no lettering on the trailerl

18. The point of origin was Miami, Florida, to Los Ange
les, California. The accident took place on the return trip from
Los Angeles, California, to Miami, Florida.

15. Nco.

L}




20. I do not know.

21, 1031 S. W. 23rd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida.
22. Same as answer to 21",

23. I do not know.

24. May 14, 1956.

Wb o ji Aol

Wiison H. Vail

STATE.OF FLORIDA
{7 34¢  COUNTY

4. . ! r— - 9‘-‘—-—'
Before e, / it & Tl , a Notary

Public, in and for said Coun?fjﬁg said State, personally appeared

Wilson H. Vail who is known to me and who, after being by me first
duly_agq legally sworn, did depose and say under oath as follows:
That his name is Wilson H. Vail and that he signed the
foregoing answérs to interrogatories propounded to him and has read
over the interrogatories and the answers thereto and that said an-

swers are true and correct.

__j%flfzﬁ<u-¢4m) %/ ﬁi;{)f.

Wilson H. Vail

Sworn to and subscribed before me on
L

tais the /4 day of Shrevrrtv

1958.

P . - & ) . ‘_____’
/é/&mﬁ/é&% S A _
Notary plic, County, ¥liorida

!
Ny

<Ll Loy

7 Florida at ¢
¢s Dee. 20, 1957




W.

P. WYLLIE, JR.,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
vs. _
WILSON H. VAIL, individually AT LAW
and doing business as VAIL )
TRUCKING CO., and W. H. VAIL,
individually and doing business NO. 3235

CLARENCE SELDON HURST, and
VAIL TRUCKING CC., a corpora~
tion, and X COMPANY, whose

name 1is otherwise not now known
to plaintiff, and JOHN DOE,
whose name is otherwise unknown
to plaintiff, jointly and sepa-
rately,

{
|
i
{
{
as VAIL TRUCKING CO., and ]
i
{
|
i
{

Defendants.

Comes now the plaintiff in the above entitled cause and propounds the

following interrogatories to the defendant Wilson H. Vail, indi-

vidually:

1. What is your name, age, address and occupation?

2. What is the correct name, if not as stated herein, and correct
address of Vail Trucking Company, at the present time, and what
was the correct name and address of the company at the time
complained of in the suit?

3. Is Vail Trucking Company, so named or by the correct name if
different, an individual proprietorship, a partnership or a
corporation?

L. t the time complained of in the sult was Vail Trucking Company, so
named or by the correct name if it was different, an individual
proprietorship, a partnership or a corporation?

5. If Vail Trucking Company, by that name or by its correct name if

different, was a partnership at the time complained of in the suit,
state the ownership of the partnership at that time and your
position with and your office or offices in said partnership at

that time.




10.

1l.

12.

13.

Page 2.

1f Vail Trucking Company, by that name or its correct name if
different, was a corporation at the time complained of in the
suit, state the state in which it was then incorporated and
state your position with and your office or offices in such

corporation at that time.

It Véil Trucking Company, by that name or its correct name if
different, was an individual proprietorship at the time complained
of in the suit, state the ownership thereof and state your
position with and your office or offices in said business at

that time.

If any of your answers to the three breceding questions would be
any different if given with respect to the present time, then

state such different answers.

Did you at the time complained of in the suit, or do you now,

hold any position with or office in any firm doing trucking bu51ness

other than Vail Trucking Company; and, if so, state the name ang
address of such companies, the form of business in which same were

or are conducted, and the positions or offices so held by you?

State which one ¢r ocnes of the following, if either, was the
employer of Clarence Seldon Hurst at the time complained of in the
suit: Wilson H. Vail? Vail Trucking Combany° Wilson H. Vail

doing business as Vaﬁl Irucking Company°

State the name of any other known employer of Clarence Seldon Hurst

at the time complained of in the suit.

At the time and place complained of in the suit, was Clarence
Seldon Hurst acting as the agent, servant or employee of the employer

described in your answer to guestion No. 10 above?

At the time and place complained of in the suit, was Clarence Seldon
Hurst acting as the agent, servant or employee of the employer

described in your answer to question No. 10 above and was he acting




1L,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Page 3.

within the line and scope of his authority as such agent, servant

or employee?

At the time and place complained of in the suit, was Clarence
Seldon Hurst driving a vehicle belonging to you cr to Vail
Trucking Company; or, if someone different, belonging to the
employer described in your answer to question No. 11 above; and

state to which cone such vehicle belonged?

At the time and place complained of in the suit, was Clarence
Seldon Hurst driving a vehicle which was then in the possession
of or being operated by vou or by Vail Trucking Company or by
the employer described in your answer to gquestion No. 11 above,

and state which?

At the time complained of in the suit, did you or Vail Trucking
Company or the employer named in your answer to cuestion No. 11
above own, or was such party engaged in the business of operating,
the truck described in the counts of the amended complaint as
being driven by Clarence Seldon Hurst at the time and place of

the wreck complained of in the suit?

Did the truck described in the counts of the amended complaint as
Eeing driven by Clarence Seldon Hurst at the time and place of the
wreck complained of bear on any part ¢f the exterior thereorl

any company name or any individual®s name; and if sc state exactly,

or as closely as you are able, what such lettering or writing was?

At the time and place complained of in the suit, what was the
point of origin and what wes the destination of Clarence Seldon

Hurst in the trucking job he was performing?

Is Clarence Seldon Hurst presently employed by you or by Vail

Trucking Company and state which?

What is the present address of Clarence Seldon Hurst?




Page 4.

21. What is the last address of Clarence Seldon Hurst known to you?

22. What was the last address for Clarence Seldon Hurst shown by the
records of Vail Trucking Company or by the records of the employer

named in your answer to gquestion No. 11 above?

23. By whom is Clarence Seldon Hurst now employed and what is the

address of.Such employer?

24. If Clarence Seldon Hurst is not now employed by you or by Vail
Trucking Company or by the employer named in your answer to
question No. 11 above, state the last date on which he held such

employment.

McCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY

By }\%Zgéig.éékaf
g@ﬁ* eys for Plaintiff

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE

)

Before ne, aﬁ\a%w?mmam&g%g.bvxﬁ;wmﬁﬂ, z notary public in znd for

said State and County, personally appeareds J. Jeptha Hill, who is
known to me, who being by me first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes
and says that he is one of the attorneys—for the plaintiff, W. P.
Wyllie, Jr., in the above entitled cause, and that the defendant's
answers to the above and foregoing interrogatories if well and truly
made will be material evidence for the defendant on the trizl of
said cause.

N A
777

Subscribed and sworn to before
me on this the |, ™ day of October, 1958,

e

!
LI -

ae i 8 b
3G AL e

Mobile County, Alabama

?

L




W. P. WYLLIE, JR.,

Plaintifif, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

WILSON Z. VAIL, individually
and doing business as VAIL
TRUCKING COMPANY, et al,

AT LAW No. 3235

Defendants.

L T S L S S T o R S e

DEMURRER

Comes now the Defendant,-Wilson H. Vail, individually and
ldoing business as Vail Trucking Company, by his attorneys and demurs
[to the amended complaint heretofore filed against him and to each
count thereof, separately and severally, and assigns the following
separate and several grounds in support thereoi:

1. The complaint fails to state a cause of action.

2. Count "one" o0f the complaint fails to state a cause of

action.

s

Count "two'" of the complaint fails to state a cause of
action.

4. The allegations of the complaint are vague, indefinite
and uncertain.

5. The allegations of the complaint f£ail to allege that the
Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst was the agent, servant or employee of
the Defendant Wilson H. Vail.

6. The complaint fails to allege that the Defendant Clarenc

[(}]

Seldon Hurst was the agent, servant or employee of the Defendant Wil-
son H. Vail doing business as Vail Trucking Company.

7. TFor aught that appears from the complaint the Defendant
Clarence Seidon Hurst, at the time and place complained of, was noi
the agent, servant or employee of the Defendant Wilson H. Vail, in-~
dividually and doing business as Vail Trucking Company, acting within
the line and scope cof his employment as such.

8. The allegations of the complaint are in the alternative.

9. TFor aught-that appears from the complaint the Defendant
Clarence Seldon Hurst, at fthe time and place complained of, was not

the agent, servant or employee of the Defendzant Wilson H. Vail, either




individually or doing business as Vail Trucking Company, acting with+
in the line and scope of his employment as such.

iC. There is a misjoinder of parties defendant.

11. There is a misjoinder of causes of action.

1Z2. There is z misjoinder of causes of action in that the
Plaintiff in couant "One" of the amended complaint attempts to join
in the same count an action of trespass and an action of trespass on
the case.

13. The allegations of the azmended complaint fail to allege
a duty owing from the Defendant Wilson H. Vail, either individually
or doing business as Vail Trucking Company, to the Plaintiff and a
breach of that duty proximately resulting in the injuries allegedly
sustained by the Plaintiff.

l14. The allegations of count "Two" of the complaint fail
1o allege that the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst, while acting wity
in the line and séope of his employment as the ageni, servant or em-
ployee of the Defendant Wilson H. Vail, either individually or doing
business as Vail Trucking Company, willfully or wanteonly injured the
Plaintiff.

15. The allegations of the complaint fail to allege with
sufficient particularity the acts complained of.

16. The complaint fails to allege facts which would consti-
tute negligence as a matter of law.

17. The complaint fails to allege that the Defendant Clared
Sheldon Hurst, while acting in fthe line and scope of his employment
as the agent, servant or employee ¢f the Defendant Wilson H. Vail,
individually and doing business as Vall Trucking Company, negligently
knocked any truck, motor wvehicle, or c¢ther object into or upon or
against the truck allegedly being operated by the Plaintiif at the

time and place complained of.

CHASON & STONE

j:,é/ POZ R By:.

', individually and
ing business as Vail Trucking

A Company
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i ? W. P, WYLLIE, JR,,

Plaintiff,

WILSON H. VAIL, individually and|
doing business as VAIL TRUCKING
COMPANY, LT AL,

Defendants, _
?%*************$**$***$**************;
“ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF |
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAY NO, 3235

DEMURRER
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W. P. WYLLIE, JR., i

- Plaintiff, §  IN THE CIRCUIT GOURT OF
o : | i
WILSON H. VAIL, individually }

and doing business as VAIL i
TRUCKING CO., ET. AL., i AT LAW NO. 3235

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Defendants.é

AMENDMENT TO CCMPLAINT

Comes now W. P. Wyllie, Jr., plaintiff in the
above styled cause, by his attorneys, and amends the compléint-
heretofore filed by him in this cause by striking out the  3
word "Mobile" where it appears in the heading of said complaint,

and inserting in lieu thereof the word "Baldwin.”

McCORVEY, TURNER, ROGERS, JOHNSTONE & ADAMS

By, PP aiir

“Attorneys for Plaintiff




W. P. WYLLIZ, JR.,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

vs.
BALDVWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

WILSON H. VAIL, individually
and doing business as VAIL
TRUCKING CO., ET AL.,

AT LAY NQO. 3235

Defendants.

Yo el el el el el Pl

MOTION TC QUABH SERVICE

Comes now the Defendant Wilson H. Vail, individually and

e

doing business as Vail Trucking Company, by nis attorneys, and ap-

earing specially for the purpose of filing this motion and for no

e
[Vie]

otiner diiferent object or purpose, znd moves ithis Honorable Court to
guash the service of process heretofore had upon him and assigns the

following separate and several grounds in support thereof:

od
-

t affirmatively appears from the complaint that the
Circuit Clerk of Baldwin County, Alabama, had no authority to issue
the suwmmons heretofore issued by her on Hay §, 1937, 2 copy of which
was serxrved upon this defendant.

2. It aifirmatively appears from the complaint that the
summens in this case was issued by the Circuit Clerk of Baldwin Count
Alapama, on a suit in the Circuit Court of Hobile County, Alabama.

-

2 it affirmatively appears from the Bill of Complaint

H)

and toe summons atiached thereto that the summons was issued by the
Clerk of a circuiit couri other than the Circuii Court of Mobile Count

Alabama.

[N
L

h
.

It afiirmatively appears from the allegations of the
complaint that the summons heretofore issued by the Clerk of the Cipr~
cuit Court of Baldwin County, Alazbama, is void and of no force and

ect.

b

et

5. There is no certificate by the Deputy Sheriff of Dade

County, Florida, that he made personal service of the sumnons on this

@

Defendané.

6. Taere is no certificate on the summons by the Clerk of

the Clrcuit Court, the Supreme Court, or a court of like jurisdiction

0% the County of tae residence of the officer who attempted to make
. 4

.
— o




the service in this case that such officer is duly authorized to
serve such process in such state oxr couniry.

7. There is no cexrtificate of the Clexk of the Lircuilt
Court of Dade County, Florida, that the officer who attempted t{o
make service in this case is duly authorized tc serve such process

in Dade County, Florida.

7]

2. There is no certificate of the Clerk of the Supreme
Court of Florida that the officer who attempted 1c make service in
this case is duly zuthorized o serve process in the State oI Florid
9. There ig no certificate that process in this case was
served by a duly constituted public officer qualified to serve like

process in the state of the jurisdiclion where this process purportis

to have bheen served.

h

+ that appears from the return on the summong

[

1. Foxr azug
in this cause the same was not served by the Sheriff or some other
law enforcement officer authorized to serve summonses and legal pro-
cess in the State of Florida.

o2

11. There is no certificate or return on the summons

issued in this case that the same was served by the Sheriff or some
other law enforcement officer authorized to serve summonses and
legal process in Dade County, Florida.

12. It affirmatively appears from tiae complaint filed in
this cause that this is not a suit or proceeding at law wherein Sexr-
vice or notice of process on the Defendant therein may be had by re-
gistered ox cextified mail.

13. It affirmatively appears Irom the complaint that thid
is not a suit or proceeding at law or in equity when the Defendant

q

or Respondent is a non-resident of Alazbama, and service or notice

®

of process on such Defendant or Respondent may be made by register-
ed or ceritified mail.
14 I

4. The summons in this case does not appear to have beer

~

served by a sheriff, deputy sheriff or United States Marshal, or De-

puty United States Marshal, or any duly constituted public officer
gualified to sérve like process in the state of the jurisdiction
where this Defendant was found.

Respectiuvliy submitted,

o 4. CHASON & STONE
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W, P, WYLLIE, JR,,

Plaintiff,

1 WILSON X, VAIL, individually -

L and doing business as VAIL

i TRUCKING CO., ET AL.

Defendants,

*****$**************$$$$**********¥
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

! BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAV . NO. 3235

0 i
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We Fo WILLIE, JR.,
Jaintiff,

Vs,
THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
WILSON H. VAIL, individusily and

doing business as Vall Trucking

Co., and W. H. VAIL, indiv;ﬁually

2nd doing business as Vall Truck-

ing Co., and CLARENCE SELDON EURST,

and VAIL TRU“KENC CO.. & corpora-

Tien, and X COMPANY, whose name is
otherwise not now known to n“aintiff

2nd JOHN DCE, whose name 1is o_nerﬂise un-
known to plaintiff, jointly and sepa-
rately, -

MOBILE COUNTY, ALABANA,

AT TAW,

Defendants.

'COUNT ONE

1zintiff c¢laims of the defendants the sum of Forty Thousand
{$40,000,00) Dollars as damages for that, herstofore, on, to-wit, She
8th day of May, 1956, the Defendant Clarsnce Seldon Hursh, waile
cting within The line znd scope of his employment as The agent, ser-
vant or employee ¢f one or more of the other named defe néants, so
- negligently operabed & motor truck'énd:ﬁrailer on U, S. Highway gC,
a‘public.h ghwey in the County of Ba“dwin, Stete of Alabema, at 2
point thereon approximacely Two miles north of the limits of Roverts-
dale, in Baldwin Coumty, Alabama, a@s to cause or allow saild motor
truck to run A“oo, unoﬁ or against the rear of = gxakxxg uck kmocxing
thne last mentioned trueck into the rezr of a plck-up truck b€;ng

then and ﬁhere operated by the Praintiff, and FPlai tiff alleges That

s 2 proximate resull of the aforesaid negligernce of the Defendants,

-"{s)
i

Fleintiff was caused To susizin & broken meck, & hole through ore of

his lips, intermal injuries, znd brulses and lascerations, and other injuries.
Plaintiff alleges tﬂaéﬂﬁé was permanently injured, was csused To sus-

tain peain and sulferi 28, to Incur medical expenses in Tthe ascerizin-

-

]menﬁ end treatment ¢ su ekl bj&rxes a5 aforesald; and in the future
'W*“’ e r:quired_to ex;enﬁ L2z ge sums of momey in and about his
efforﬁs te treat his frécuure& neck, all as & proximalte result of

the aforesaid megligence a* Lae defendants, and all To plainiiffls

damages as aforesaid, whnersfore Plaintif? sues the Qafendémts as
aferesaid for $40,GOO,GG. . Plaintiff aileges that he does not now
know the exact name'oﬁ'xsuom pany or of Jobm Doe, and thatl Shch
cOTTECT D2me Or COrrecl nSmes &ill Later . be shown by amewaﬁe t 'b&;'

that plainfiffis Inlention is to sue 531l owners ana;faﬂ oﬂerato%ﬁ of

zaid mobor truck at the time th




26

COUNT TWQo
FPlaintiff claims of the defendants the sum of Forty Thousand
($40,000,00) Dollars as Gamages for that, heretofore, on, to-wii, the
8th day of May, 1936, %he Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst, while agbe
ing within the line end scope of his employment as the zgent, servant
__ngemployee ¢f one or more of the other named defendants and while

driviﬁg a.ﬁétor ﬁfﬁék.sn U.S; Highwéy ?0, a public highwaﬁ in Baiawin
Sounty, Alebama, at a point thereson approximately twe miles North of
the limits of Bobertsdale, Alabamas, wilfully oz wantonly injured ii

- plaintiff by then and there wilfully or wantonly driving sald motor

a truck being then and there operated, :
truck into a pick-up truck being then

&nd fhere driven by plaintiff, and 2s 2 proximete result of such

wilful or wenbon misconduct of the Defendants, Plaintiff was caused
to sustain a broken meck, a hole through one of his iips, intermal
injuries, a partial loss of use of one of his arms, ﬁruises and

- laescerations and other injuries, znd Plaintiff alleges that he was
permenently injured, was csused to sustain, and will in the future
sustalin, pain and suffering, to incur medical expenses in the ascepr-
tainment and treatment of such injuries as aforesaid, and in the
future will be requirsd to expend large sums of money in and about
his efforts to treat his fractured neck, all as a proximate result

of The aforesaid wilful or wanton misconduct, and 21l to his damages
as aforesaid, hence this suit. Plaintiff a2lleges thét he does not
now know ihe exact name of X Company or of John Doe, snd that such
correct name or correct names will later be shown by amendment, but
that plaintiff's intention is to sue sll owners and/ or operators of

said motor truck at the time the aforessid accident oceurred,

McCCRVEY, TURNER ,ROGERS , JOENSTONE & ADANMS,
By %’Zi& =5

{J. Jeptha Eilil)
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Plaintiff Jemands a trial by jury of the above entitled CaUSEC,

McCORVEY , TURNER ,ROGERS , JOENSTONE & ADANS,

s P P

3. Jepthe Eill)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Ty
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT : Moore Prg. Co.

‘The State of Alabama, Circuit Court, Baldwin County

Baldwin County. . No._.3235 ____
S e e ——— —mmmmm ———s e TERM, 19.___
‘ TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA;

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon —1C lson ¥. ¥ail, Tnd. & d&/pfa/ Tail Trucking CO.

& . H2? Vail, Tnde & d/b/a/ Vail Trucking Coo & Clarence Seldon Hurst, 2nd Vail

Trucking Go. & Corp. & X Company, whose name is otherwise unknown to the Plaintiff

& John Doe, whose name is otheryise unknown to the plaintiff, jointly and Individually

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin Couﬁty, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against o . urmmmemeeeoe
Wilson H, Vail, ind and 4/b/a/ Veil Trucking Co. €% ke .. ... , Defendant.__ -
by e Po Wyllie, dfe o eereeeeememeeesnoosooeennemes e
____________________________________________________________________________________ , Plaintiff.__
T«Vitness my hand this.__.... EER e day of ... MEF oo e 19_..57

hY .
- 4@%‘_7@;‘. 5:2., 45 ST—— . Clerk :
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W. P. WILLIE, JR.,

Plaintiff,

WILSON H. VAIL, individually 1IN THEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
and doing business as VAIL

TRUCKING CC., and W. H. VAIL,

individuvally and doing business . BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
as VAIL TRUCKING COC., and
CLARENCE SELDON HEURST and VAIL
TRUCKING CO., a corporation, and
X COPANY, whose name is other-
wise not now knowmto Flaintiff,
and JCHN DUE, whose name is
ctherwise unknown to Plaintiff,
Jjointly and separately,

§
{
VS, i
{
/

P>

o
-3
Lt

AV

NO. 3235

Defendants.

[~ P b o o [

AVENDED CUMPLAINT

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and hereby
amends the complaint as last amended, and the caption thereof, so
that Plaintiff's amended complaint, and the caption thereof, reads

in words and figures as follows:

W. P. WYLLIE, JR.,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT CUURT COF

vs- } N L
. BALDWIN CCUNTY, ALABAMA,

WILSCN H. VAIL, individually .

and cdoing business as VAIL

TRUCKING COMPANY, ang, AT LAW
CLARENCE SELDON HURST,
Jointly and severally,

NC. 3235

[ =] Lo R - [

Defendants.

AMENDED COMPLATNT

COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the Défendants, jointly and severally, the
sum of Forty Thousand and No/100 ($40,000.00) Dollars as damages for
that, heretofore and on, to wit, the &th day of May, 1956, the Defendant
Clarence Seldon Hurst, who was then and there the agent, servant or
employee of the Defendant Wilson H. Vail and was acting within the line

and scope of his employment as such, s0 negligently operated a motor




-

truck and trailer on U. S. Highway 90, a public highway in Baldwin
County, State of Alabama, at a point thereon approximately two miles
North of the City limits of Robertsdale, Alabama, as to cause or

allow szid motor truck to run into, upon or against the rear of
another certain truck which was then and there being operated, thereby
knocking the last mentioned truck into the rear of a pick-up truck
being then and there operated by the Plaintiff; and Plaintiff alleges
that as a proximete result of the aforesaid negligence of the
Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst, while acting within the line and
scope of his employment as the agent, servant or emplovee of the
Defendant Wilson H. Vail, Plaintiff was caused to sustain a broken
neck, a hole through one of his lips, internal injuries, and bruises
and lacerations, and other injuries. Plaintiff alleges that he was
thereby permanently injured, was caused to sustain pain and suffering,
to incur medical expenses in the ascertainment and treatment of such
injuries and in the future will be reguired to expend large sums of
money in and about his efforts to treat his fractured neck and other
said injuries, all as a proximate result of the aforesaid negligence
of the Defendants, and all to Plaintiff's damages as aforesaid,
wherefore Plaintiff sues the Defendantsvas aforesaid for Forty Thousand

and No/100 ($4L0,000.00) Dollars.

COUNT THWO

Plaintiff claims of the Befendaﬁts, Jointly and severally, the
sum of Forty Thousand and No/100 ($40,000.00) Dollars as damages for
that, heretofore and on, to wit, the 8th day of May, 1956, the
Defendant Wilson H. Vail acting by and through his agent, servant or
émployee, Clarence Seldon Hurst, who was then and there acting within
the line and scope of his employment as such agent, servant or emplovee,
willfully or wantonly injured the Plaintiff by willfully or wantonly
Operating a motor truck on U. S. Highway 90, a public highway in Baldwin
County, iAlabama, at a point thereon approximately two miles North of

the City limits of Hobertsdale, &labama, so as t0 cause or allow said

3
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motor truck to run into, upon or against the rear of another certain
truck which was then and there being operated, thereby willfully or
Wenboniy knocking the last mentioned truck into the rear of & pick-
up truck being then and there operated by the Plaintiff; and Plaintirf
alleges that as a prox1mate result of the aforesaid willful or

manton mlsccnduct of the Defendants, Plalﬁtlif.ﬁéérééﬁééd to sustain
a broken neck, a hole througn one of his lips, internal injuries,

and bruises and lacerations, and other injuries, and Plaintiff a*leges
that he was. permanently injured, was caused 0 sustain, and will in the
future sustain, pain and suffering, U0 incur medical expenses in the
ascertainment and treatment of such injuries as aforesaid, and in the
futﬁre will be required to expend large sums of money in and about

nis efforts to treat his fractured neck and other injuries as afore-
said, all as a proximate result of the aforesaid willful or wanton
misconduct of the Defendants. FPlaintii if hereln also claims punitive

Gamages against the Defendants. .

MeCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTONE, ADAD & MAY

4 Jeotha Hill)
Aéu eys Ffor Plaintiff
Plaintiff demands a trial by jury of the above entitled cause.

ECCQPVA*, TURNER, JCOHNSTCHE, ADAMS & MAY

o

gl
-5 By F Lot efer

éAJ / Jeptha Hill)
torneys for Plaintiff




Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS,
- BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
WILSON H, VAIT, individuslly and
ﬁoing UUS&EQSS'aS Nail Trucking Co., AT LAW
and W. H. VAIL, individua ally ang .

doing business as Vail Trucking Co,,

and CLARENCE SELDON HURST and VAIL

TRUCKING C0., a corporation, and

X COMPANY, whose name is otherwise not

now ®nown to Diahwtﬂzl, and JCOHN DCE

wnose name 1s otherwise unknown to
Plaintifi, jointiy and separately,

3 e Bk Dol g, et 3eml pied, oo, e B, pmd Ml Sased o Srod Sl Sk
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Defendants,

COUNT CNE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of Forty Thousand
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:s damages for that, h retofore, on, to-wit, the
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the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst, wnile act-
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ing within the line and scope of his employment as the agent, servant

or employee of one or more of the other named Defendants, so negli-

or
o

c

i“!x

gently operated a motor truck and trailer on U. S. Highway 90, a publi

nighway In the County of Baldwin, State of Llabama, at a point thereon

E"_,d

approximately two miles north of the limits of Robertsdale, in Baldwin
County, ilabame, as to cause or allow said mOLor truck to rum into,
upon or against the rear of a truck knock ing the last mentioned truck
into the rear of a pick-up truck being then and there Operated Dby

the Plaintiff, and Plaintiff alleges that as a proximate result of the

aforesaid negligence of *he Defendants, Plaintiff was caused to sustain

’
a broken neck, a hole thro ough one of his lips, internal injuries, and
bruises and lacerations, and other injuwries., Plaintiff alleges thar

ne was permanently injured, was caused to sustsin pain and suf
to incur medical expenses in the ascertainment and treatment of suck

injuries as aforesaid, and in the future will be reguired to expend

lerge sums of money in and about nis efforts to treat his ractured

h

neck, all as 2 proximate result of the aforesaid negligence of the

—

Ung

Defendants, and all to Plainti:

H
s damage

H\

6]

as aforesaid, wherefore

- -

or $40,000,00, Plaintiff

It}

Plaintiff sues the Defendants =ga aforesaid

5
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alleges that he does not now know the exact name of ¥ Company or

of Johnm Doe, and that such correct mame or correct pames will later

be shown by amendment, but that plainti

I—"‘n
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£'s intention

saild motor truck a2t the time the afore-

Ha

owners and/or operators o

said accident occurred,

- » o e E -, T oy _
Pilaintiff claims of the Defendants the su
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{$40,000.€0) Dollars as damages for that, heretoifore, on, to-wit, the
oth day of May, 1956, the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst, while act-
ing within the line and scope of his employment as the agent, servant

or employee of one or more of the other nemed defendants and while

driving a motor truck on U, S. Highway 90, a public nighway in Baldwin
County, Alabama, at a point thereon approximately two miles North of
the limits of Robertsdale, Ailabama, willfully or wantonly injured

1£f by then and there willfully or wantonly driving said motor

[a¥]

(%)

ain

n

ruck into, upon or against a truck bei ing then and there operated,

knocking the last-mentioned truck into a pick-up truck being then and
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there driven by Plzintiff, and as a proximate resulf of
or wanton misconduct of the Defendants, Plaintiff was caused o
sustain & broken neck, a hole throush one of his lips, internal

gl S,

partial loss of use of one of his arms, bruises and

[

injuries,

lacerations and other injuries, and Plaintiff alleges that he was

will in the Future

o
(&N

permanently injiured, was caused to sustain, an

sustain, pain end suffering, to incur medical expenses in the ascer-

tainment and treatment of such injuries as aforesaid, and in the
future will be reguired to expend large sums of money in and about

his efforts to treat his fractured neck, all as a proximate result

of the aforesaid willful or wanton wmisconduct, and all #o his damages

oy

as aforesaid, hence this suit, Plainriff alleges that he does not

(X
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now know the exact name of X Company or of Johnm Doe, and that such

coxrrect

anme or

[

correct names will later be shown by amendment, but

that Plaintiff's intention is to sue all ownewrs and/or operators of

said motor truck

1

at the time the afore

demands a trial by Jjury of the above entitled

said accident occurred.

McCORVEY , TURNER , ROGERS , JOHNSTONE &

ADAMS

YJ/ Jeptha Hill)
Attorneys Zor Pla

cause,

YcCORVEY ,TURNER ,RCGERS , JOENSTONE & ADAMS

By ,ﬁ_é%fzaz¢2iiéé¢;,e%f’

% gept“ q11L)
atuo:neys for Plaintiff




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Baldwin Times

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, ~
L3235
BALDWIN COUNTY
................................................ TERM, 19
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA: -
- | SILSON . VAIL, Individually zud 4/b/a TAIL TRUGKING CO.,
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon _20d W.H. VAIL. ind.. and ¢/o/a/ Vail Trucking Co, and

Claverce Selden Hurst and Vaz.; Irucking Co., a corporation, and . COMPANE, whose name is

obtherwise not now rmm Lo Plaintiff. and JOHW DOE. wheose name is otherwise unimown to

Plaintilf, Jjointly and separately,

EAUA.

l'L

to appear and plead, answer or dernur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

- the-Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against _WLLSOK H. Vall, ind. and

é/cfa Xza i1 Trucking Co., 2nd W.H. Vail, ind., and ET AIS Defendant

by WL "n‘a“:’T,T.TF:‘ 0.

, Plaintiff........

Witness my hand this 1hth day of _JENUATY 19.50

: . n 4(/ e f L o Lo Clerk.
/«/Z_:g/ o S .J(éi/ - 2o s / /
7 = .

40




W. P. WYLLIE, JR.,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT CF

VSe.

WILSCH H. VAIL, individually and
doing business as Vail Trucking Co.,
and W. H. VAIL, individually and
- doing business as Vail Trucking Co.,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

and CLARENCE SELDON HURST and VAIL AT LAW
TRUCKING CO., a corporation, and

X COMPANY, whose name is otherwise not

now known to Plaintiff, and JCHN DCE, NG. 3235

whose name 1z otherwise unknown to
Plaintiff, jointly and separately,

Defendants.

[ (221 Er—1 L e o [0 [ =1 [

AMENDED COMPLATNT

Comes now the Plaintiff in the zbove styled cause and hereby
amends the complaint filed in said cause as last zmended by addin
thereto COUNT THREE and GCCUNT FOUR, so thet said amended complaint

shall read in words and figures as follows:
COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of Forty Thousand
($40,000.00) Dollars as damages for that, heretofore, on, to-wit, the
8th day of May, 1956, the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst, while acting
within the line and scope of his employment as the agent, servant or
enployee of one or more of the other named Defendants, so negligently
Operated a motor truck and trailer on U. S. Highway 90, a public
highway in the County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, at g pCint thereon
approximately two miles north of the limits of Robertsdale, in Baldwin
County, Alabama, as to cause or allow szid motor truck to run into,
upon or against the rear of a truck knocking the last-mentioned truck
into the rear of a pick-up truck being then and there operated by the
Plaintiff, and Plaintiffvalleges that as a proximate result of the
aforesaid negligence of the Defendants, Plaintiff was caused to sustain
a broxen neck, a hole through one of his lips, internal injuries, and
bruises and lacerations, and other injuries. Plaintiff alleges that

he was permanently injured, was caused to sustain pain and suffering,
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t0 incur medical expenses in the ascertainment and treatment of such
injuries as aforesaid, and in the future will be required to expend
large sums of money in and -about his efforts to treat his fractured
neck, all as a proximate result of the aforesaid negligence of the
Defendants, and all to Plaintiff's damages as aforesaid, wherefore
Plaintiff sues the Defendants as.aforesaid for $40,000.00. Plaintiff
alleges that he does not now know the exact name of X Company or

of John Doe, and that such correct name or correct names will later
be shown'by amendment, but that Plaintiff's intention is to sue all
owners and/or Operators of said motor truck at the tine the aforesaid

accident occurred.
COUNT TWO

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of Forty Thousangd
($40,000,00) Dollars as damages for that, heretofore, on, to-wit, the
8th day of May, 1956, the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst, while acting
within the line and Scope of his employment as the agent, servant
or employee of one or more of the other named defendants and while
driving a motor truck on U. S. Highway 90, a public highway in Baldwin
County, Alabama, at a point thereon approximately two miles north of
the limits of Robertsdale, Alabama, willfully oy wantonly injured
Plaintiff by then and there willfully or wantonly driving said motor
truck into, upon or against a truck being then and there operated,
knocking the last-mentioned truck into a pick-up truck being then and
there driven by Plaintiff, and as a proximate result of such willful
or wanton misconduct of the Defendants, Plaintiff was caused to
sustain a broken neck, a hole through one of his lips, internal
injuries, a partial loss of use of one of his arms, bruises and
lacerations and other injuries, and Plaintife alleges that he was
permanently injured, was caused to sustaln, and will in the future
sustain, pain and suffering, to incur mediczl exXpenses in the ascer-
tainment and treatment of such injuries as aforesaid, and in the future

will be required to expend large sums of money in and about his efforts




to treat his fractured neck, all as a proximate result of the afore-
said willful or wanton misconduct, and 2ll to his damages as aforesaid,
hence this suit. Plaintiff alleges that he does not now know the
exact name of X Company or of John Doe, and that such correct name or
correct names will later be shown by amendment, but that Plaintiff's
intention is to sue all owners and/or operators of said motor truck

at the time the aforesaid accident occurrad.

COUNT THREE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, jointly and severally, the
sum of Forty Thousand ($40,000.00} Dollars as damages for that,
heretofore, on, to-wit, the 8th day of May, 1956, the Defendant
Clarence Seldon Hurst, while acting within the line and scope of
his employment as the agent, servant or employee of, severally, each
of the other Defendants named in the captioned hereof, so negligently
operated a motor truck and trailer the property c¢f, severally, each
of the other Defendants named in the captioned hereof, on U. S. Highway
90 in the County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, at a point thereon
approximately two miles north of the limits of Robertsdale, in Baldwin
County, Alzbama, at which time and place sald highway was a public
highway in said County and State, as to cause or zllow said motor
truck to run into, upon or against the rear of ancther truck being
then and there operated, and so as to negligently knock the last-
mentioned truck into the rear of a pick-up truck being then and there
operated by the Plaintiff, and Plaintiff alleges that as a proxinmate
result of all of the aforesaid negligence of the Defendant Clarence
Seldon Hurst, who was then and there the agent, servant or emplovee
cf each of the other named Defendants and was acting within the line
and scope of such employment, the Plaintiff was caused to sustain a
broken neck, a hole through cne of his lips, internal injuries, bruises
and lacerations and other injuries, and Plaintiff was permanently
injured, was caused to sustain pain and suffering, to incur medical

expenses in the ascertainment and treatment of such injuries as aforesaid,




and in the future will be reguired to expend large sums of money in
and about his efforts to treat his fractured neck; wherefore Plaintiff
sues the Defendants as aforesaid for $40,000.00. Plaintiff alleges
that he does not know the exact name of X Company or of John Doe, and
that such correct name or correct names will later be shown by
amendment, but that Plaintiff's intention is to sue all the owners

and operators of the motor truck which was being driven by Clarence
Seidon Hurst as aforesaid as of the time the aforesaid injuries were

inflicted.

COUNT FOUR

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, Jjointly and severzlly, the
sum of Forty Thousand ($L0,000.00) Dollars as damages for that, here-
tofore, on, to-wit, the 8th day of May, 1956, the Defendant Clarence
Seldon Hurst, while acting within the line and scope of his employment
as the agent, servant or employee of, severally, each of the other
Defendants named in the captioned hereof, and while driving a motor
truck on U. S. Highway 90, a public highway in Baldwin County, Alzbama,
at a point thereon approximately two miles north of the limits of
Robertsdale, Alebama, willfully or wantonly injured Plaintiff by then
and there willfully or wantonly driving saié motor truck into, upon or
against a truck being then and there operated, knocking the last-
mentioned truck intc a pick-up truck being then and there driven by
Plaintiff, and as a proximate result of such willful or wanton misconduct
of the Defendants, Plaintiff was caused to sustain a broken neck, a
hole through one of his 1ips, internal injuries, a partial loss of use
of one of his arms, bruises and lacerations and other injuries, and
Plaintiff alleges that he was permanently injured, was caused to¢ sustain,
and will in the future sustain, pain and suffering, to incur medical
expenses 1n the ascertainment and treatment of such injuries as
aforesaid, and in the future will be recuired to expend large sums of
money in and about his efforts to treat his fractured neck, all as a
proximate result of the aforesaid willful or wanton misconduct, and all

to his damages as aforesaid, hence this suit. Plaintiff alleges that
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he does not now know the exact name of X Company or of John Doe, and
that such correct name or correct names will later be shown by amend-
ment, but that Plaintiff’s intention is to sue all owners and/or
operators of said motor truck at the time the aforesaid accident

cceurred.

McCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY

By i
“ = {d. Jeptha Hill)
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Plaintiff demands a trial by jury of the above entitled cause.

McCORVEY, TURNER, JOHNSTCHE, ADAMS & MAY

By A}%ﬂ%z:ﬁa;(;‘;‘;‘

(J. Jeptha Hill)
Attoraneys for Plaintiff




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Moore Prg. Co.

The State Of Alabama Circuit Court, Baldwin County

- L oedl
Baldwin County. J_ No._3235.. ...

__________________________ TERM, 19.__.

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

S0, 8 W.H, VATT. Tnd 2 B/h/s VATT TRTUCKTNG CO. & CIARENCE SAEIDON HUBRT
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& VATI TRUCKTING CC, 880 & X Como , WHOSZ name
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* to-appear-and-plead; answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in
the Cirecuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against WTISON H, VATT, _
Ind _&__\.,.,/_Q/,;_.,_L,_L_L JRUCKING COo. ET AIS . , Defendant.__

bw,,sv-wm ; ,pﬁt .........................................................................

Witness my hand this.___. gi—%: ____________ day of ____¥_8:7{ __________________ 19 ,5:‘;‘3’_
_________ /Q_M Clerk
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W. P. WYLLIE, JR.,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
vSs.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
WILSON H. V&IL, imndividually
and doing business as VAIL

TRUCKING COMPANY, et al., AT LAW NO. 3235

yald -y el el el D

Defendagts.
"DEMURRER

Comes now the Defendant, Wilson H. Vail, individually and
doing business as Vail Trucking Company, by his attorneys and demurs
to the amended conmplaint heretofore filed against him and to each
count thereof, separately and severally, and assigns the following
separate and several grounds in support thereof?

i. The complaint fails to state a cause of action.

5. Count "one” of the complaint fails to state a cause of
action.

3. Count "two' of the compilaint fails to state a cause of
action.

4. The allegations of the complaint are vague, indefinite
and uncertain.

5. The allegations of the complaint fail to allege that
the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst was the agent, servant or em-
ployee of the Defendant Wilson H. Vail.

6. The complaint fails to allege that the Defendant Cla-
rence Seldon Hurst was the agent, servant or employee of the Defen-
dant Wilson H. Vail, doing business as Vail Trucking Company.

7. TFor aught that appears from the complaint the Defen-
dant Clarence Seldon Hurst, at the time and place complained of, was
not the agent, servant or employee of the Defendant Wilson H. Vail,
individually and doing business as Vail Trucking Company, acting wit
in the line and scope of his employment as such.

8. The allegations of the complaint are in the alterna-
tive.

9. TFor aught that appears from the complaint the Defen-
dant Clarence Seldor Hurst, at the time and place complained of, was

not the agent, servant or employee of the Defendant Wilson H. Vail,
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either individualiy or doing business as Vail Trucking Company, act-
ing within the line and Scope of his employment as such.

10. There is a misjoinder of parties Deiendant.

1i. There is a misjoinder of causes of action.

1Z. There is a misjoinder of causes of action in that the
Plaintiff in count "One" of the amended complaint attempts to join
in the same count an action of trespass and an action of trespass on
the case.

13. The allegations of the amended complaint fail to al-
lege a duty owing from the Defendant Wilson H. Vail, either individ-
ually or doing business as Vail Trucking Company, to the Plaintiff
and a breach of that duty proximately resulting in the injuries al-
legedly sustained by the Plaintifef.

14. The allegations of count "Two" of the complaint fail
to'allege that the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst, while acting
within the line and scope of his employment as the-agent, servant or
employee of the Defendant Wilson H. Vail, either individually or do-
ing business as Vail Trucking Company, willfully or wantonly injured
the Plaintiff,

15. The allegations of the complaint fail to allege with
sufficient Particularity the acts complained of.

16. The complaint fails to allege facts which would con-
stitute negligence as a matter of law.

17. The complaint fails to allege that the Defendant Cla-
rence Sheldon Hurst, while acting in the line and scoepe of his em-—
ployment as the agent, servant or employee of the Defendant Wilson
H. Vail, individually andg doing business as Vail Trucking Company,
negligently knocked any truck, motor vehicle, or other object into
Or upon or against the truck allegedly being operated by the Plain-
tiff at the time and place complained of.

18. There is a misjoinder of causes of action in that the
Plaintiff in count "three' of the amended complaint attempts to join
in the same count an action of trespass and an action of trespass on

the case.

19. The allegations of count "three" of the complaint
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fail to allege that the Defendant Clarence Seldon Hurst was acting
within the line and scope oi his employment as the agent, Sérvant
or employee of the Defendant Wilson H. Vail, either individually oz
doing business as Vall Trucking Company, willfully or wantonly in-
Jured the Pilaintiff.

20. The allegations of the amended complaint relative to
the Plaintififs intention to sue all the owners and operator of the
motor truck %hich was being driven by Clarence Seldon Hurst is a
conclusion ¢of the pleacder and is mere surpiusage.

21, The allegations of the amended complaint that the
Plaintiff will in the future sustain pain and suffering and will in-
cur medical expenses in the ascertainment and treatment ¢of the in-

juries therein alleged are'but conclusions of the pleader.

Respectfully submiited

CHASON & STONE

'”;;ggzéﬁé//{

VA AICY By:

Attorneve efoncent Wilsog
H. Vail,“individually and doing
business as Vail Trucking Com-
pany
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oy . W. P. WSLLIE, JR.,
- Plaintiff,
VE.

i WILSON H. VAIL, ET AL.,

Defandants

ek R R R R kK R K R R ok kK K K %

| IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
7" BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
It

| AT 1AW NO. 3235
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DEMURRER
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CHASON & STONE
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VS.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

WILSON H. VAIL, individuazlly
and doing business as VAIL
TRUCKING COMPANY, et al.,

T LAW NO.3235

AL

Defendants.
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AMENDMENT TO DEMNURRER

i

Comes now the Defendant, Wilson H. Vail, individually and
deing business as Vail Trucking Company, by his attorneys and amends
the demurrer heretofore filed to the amended complaint filed against
kim and to each count thereoif, separately and severally, and assigns
the following additional separate and several grounds to said com-
plaint and to each count thereci:

22. There is 2 misjoinder of causes of action in that the
Plgintiff in count "twoY of the amended complaint attempts To Jjoin
in the same count an aciion of treépass and ah acticn of tféépaés on|
the case.

23. There is az misjoinder of parties Defendant in that the
Plaintiff in count "two" of the amended complaint atitempits to join
a suit in irespass against the servant, agent or employee with a
count in trespass on the case against the master or principal of
such servant, agent or employee.

24, There is a2 misjoinder of causes of action in that the
Plaintiff in count "four'™ of the zmended complaint attempts to Join
in the same count an action of trespass with an action of trespass
on the case.

25. There is a misjoinder of parties Defendant in that the
Plaintifi in count "four" of the amended complaint attempts to join
a count in trespass against an agent, servant or emnployee with a
count in itrespass on the case against the zlieged principal, master‘
or employer of such agent, servant or emplovee.

26. There is a misjoinder of causes ¢f action in counts

-

the Plain
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tiff
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"two" and "four'" of the amended conpiaint in tha
seeks to join in saild counts an action in trespass against an allege
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employee with an action in case agalnst his alleged employer.

27. There is a misjoinder of parties Defendant in counts
"two" and "Zour" of the amended complaint in that the Plaintiff at-
tempts to join in the same count an action in trespass against an
employee and an acticn in case against his alleged employer.

28. There is 2 misjoinder of causes of action in counts
"two' and "four'™ of the amended complaint in that the causes of
action therein sued upon by the Plaintiff against the agent, servant
or employee and his principal, master or employer are separate and

distinct causes of action based upon different theories of liability

Respectiully submitted

CHASON & STONE




W. P. WYLLIE, JR., ... . .

- Plaintiff,
i Vs,

WILSON M. VAIL, individually
and doing business as VAIL
TRUCKING COMPANY, et al.,

Defendants,

“_i*$$$******************#*********#**}

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW NO. 3235
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STATE OF ALABAMA /\\
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE » o

MONTGOMERY 4, ALABAMA

March 2, 1959

BETTYE FRINK
SECRETARY OF STATE

Honorable J» Jeptha Hill

McCorvey, Turner, Johnstone, Adams & May . o ' ,

Attorneys at Lew Re: . P.'Wyliie, dre VS (Clarence Seldon
. Ninth Floer Merchants National Bank Bldge furst, et al

Mobile 6, Alabama '

- Dear Mr. Hill:
Please refer to your file in the above-styled cause and be advised that
Oh  February 17, 1959r 1 sent by registered mail, return receipt requested,’
deliver to addx?ésszggonly, my notice, with ecopy of Summong and¥EHFHaint
attached, to:

Clarence Seldon Hurst
1@31 Se We 231‘d ﬂ?&ﬁu&
Fort Lauderdale, Florida

On Bfiarch 2, 1959 » this lgtter (Qegistered Nos 59628 ) was relurned
to me with reason for non-delivery given as "NC SUCH ADDRESSY™, and ®NQT IN

. ) DIRECTORY®, .
Will you please advise me as to any further effortg you wish me to make in

perfecting this service.

Sincerely yours,

Betiye Frink
Secretary of State

7. S

By: {(Mrs.) Nancy Ei Turner
Administirative Assistant

cc: Homerable piiee d, Duck, Clerk
Cirenit Court .of  pgigwin - County
Bay Minette =~ , Alabama
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STATE OF ALABAMA
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY 4, ALABAMA

Yey 313 1957
MARY TEXAL HURT

SECRETARY OF STATE

Honoreble J. Jepbhe HILL
Abtorney ab Law
Pe Co Box 170

- Mobile, Alzbame Re: w, P. wylkie, Jr. V8

Clarence Seldon Fuxg, eb ad
o Doar. e BIdLe -

Flease refer to your file in the above-styled cause and be advised that

on  May 8, 1957 » I sent by registered mail, return receipt requested,
deliver to addressee only, my notice, with copy of Summons and Complaint
attached, to:

Clarence Seldon Hurst
2308 22nd Avenue
dredenton, Flerida

On ey 31, 1957 , this letter (Registered No. 56092

) was returned
to me with reason for non-delivery given as "INCLATVED.®

Will you please advise me as to any further efforts you wish me to make in
perfecting this service.

_...Sincerely yours,

Mary Texds Hurt Garner
Secretary of State

A : '
H
By: Ja’xi}ie L. Pettigrew
Administrative Assistant
“cc: Homorable ilice J. Tueck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin

County
Bay ¥inebie » Alabama




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY 4, ALABAMA

MARY TEXAS HURT
SECRETARY OF STATE
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STATE oF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY 4, ALAEAMA

Jenvary 30, 1988

MARY TEXAS HURT

SECRETARY OF STATE

Ponorable J, Jeptha HiZl

MeCorvey, mmers Ra;?emg Jo%msmna & Adams
Abborneye at Iaw . o
Ps O Box 1870

lobile 6, fLlabamz -

Rer V. P, Hyllle, Jr. ¥S Clorence Seldon
g Hurst,; et al
Gage Foe. 3235

Ton will find mﬂlﬂa@d a copy of tha letber I reca.wed this date from
Roy F. Baden, Sheriff, Manaiee County, Bradenton, Florida,

Shell T atbempt service bhrough the Sheriff of Palm Beach County?
| Tours very truly,

Hary Texas I*"uz't uazner
Seeretary of

9%%07”%@/

Bys Jemie L, Pettigrew
ﬁcmmsmtwe &ss:a.s »a*r*

JLPmb

cce EHonorable Zlice J. Duck, Clexk
Circuild Courd ot Llaw
Baldwin County
Bey Minette, Alabsma




VANATER COUETY
BRADEHTON, FLORIDA

Jammary 27, 1958

Honorable Hary T. Hurk Cerner
Sesretary of Sale
Stete of Llabams

Hontgomemy, Alabams

Pbﬂ: I‘:e Fu '?53’3.133@3 c;'i:fq .?S ﬁilsen go %@i‘iy ﬁm&
Dear lrs. Garner:
Ye are returning herewith the pepers in the sbowe styled case
25 we heve been unable o locate Clarence Sgidon Hurst and it
iz our information that he is Living in Delray Beach, Florida,
The Sheriff is Jobn ¥, Zirk, Palm Beach County, Delray Deach.

Ve are also rebturning the §2.00 for service fes.

Tours vary waly,

Rey Ty ‘Baden, Sheriif
Hanzbtee Counbly, Florids

By V¢ L. Roesch e




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY 4, ALABAMA

October 1k, 1957

MARY TEXAS HURT
SECRETARY OF STATE

Honorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk
‘Circuit Court of Baldwin County
‘Bay Minette, Alalama

Re: W, P. Wyllie, dr. VS Wilson H, Vail, et al
Case No. 3235

Dear Mrs. Duck:

The enclosed documents showing serviee completed on the defendant Wilson

He Vail by Deputy Sheriff C, Russell of Dade County, Florida, were returned
to this office by mistake.

I am therefore forwarding same to you for your information and files.

Yours very truly,

Mary Tex Js Hurt Garner
Secretary of Siate

JLPant
_Enclosures

cc: Honorable J,. Jeptha Hill
MeCorvey, Turner, Rogers, Johnstone, & Adams
Attorneys st Law
P, 0. Box 1070
Mobile 6, Alabama
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- SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

| | fThe State of Alabama,

. 'You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

“to é.ppear'a'n’d 'plead; answer or demur,

' . Baldwin County.

TERM, 19

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALARAMA.

& Yo B Vg%, ol & W&e” Fudl T

wzthm thirty days from the service hereof to the complamt ﬁled m :




